TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of a Security Interest Recorded Under 2710/0229

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
National City Bank		06/08/2006	INC. ASSOCIATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rockwell Lime Company	
Street Address:	4110 Rockwood Road	
City:	Manitowoc	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54220	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0385860	CORSON'S MIRACLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-225-2789

Email: amserio@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Best & Friedrich c/o Angie Serio

Address Line 1: 100 E. Wisconsin Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	081217/0018	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angie Serio	
Signature:	/s/	
Date:	06/16/2006	

900051246 TRADEMARK REEL: 003331 FRAME: 0798 Total Attachments: 1

source=A1643736#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003331 FRAME: 0799

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release and Reassignment") dated June 2006 by National City Bank ("National City"), as hereinafter described;

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, First Union National Bank, with a mailing address at 1339 Chesternut Street, Widener Building, 11th Floor, Philadelphia, PA 19102, as administrative agent for itself and other lenders ("First National"), and United States Lime & Minerals, Inc. with its mailing address at 12221 Merit Drive, Suite 500, Dallas, TX, 75251 (the "USLM"), Texas Lime Company (the "TLC"), and Arkansas Lime Company (the "ALC") entered into a security agreement on or about April 22, 1999 pursuant to which USLM, TLC and ALC granted a security interest to First National in certain general intangibles, as defined under the Uniform Commercial Code, including the federally registered trademark known as "CORSON'S MIRACLE", registration #0385860 (the "Trademark") which security interest was recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 1903/0242; and

WHEREAS, on or about September 17, 2002, Corson Lime Company, (the "<u>CLC</u>") and USLM sold, assigned and conveyed all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark to Rockwell Lime Company, an Illinois corporation with a mailing address of 4110 Rockwood Road, Manitowoc, WI 54220 ("<u>Rockwell Lime</u>"); and

WHEREAS, USLM, TLC and ALC did not obtain a release of First National's security interest in and to the Trademark prior to CLC and USLM conveying the Trademark to Rockwell Lime; and

WHEREAS, on or about March 18, 2003, First National sold, assigned and conveyed its security interest in and to the Trademark to National City; and

WHEREAS, Rockwell Lime has requested that National City release its security interests in the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

National City hereby releases its security interest in, and reassigns, grants and conveys to Rockwell Lime all of its right, title and interest, if any, in and to the Trademark along with the good will, if any, of the business associated with the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, National City has caused this Release and Reassignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

NATIONAL CITY BANK

Ву

: <u>M</u>

ohe F. McDona

Title:

and class View President

1

RECORDED: 06/16/2006